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Egg Farmers of Ontario 2017
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Quota Range
Number of 

Farmers

Production 
Quota per 
Category

Number of 
Farmers per 

Group
Percentage of 
Total Farmers

Production 
Quota per 

Group

Percentage of 
Total Production 

Quota

Average 
Production 

Quota/Group
0  - 2,000 21 19,731                21 5.69% 19,731              0.22% 940                      

2,001 - 3,000 13 32,452                
3,001 - 4,000 27 94,277                
4,001 - 5,000 19 88,610                
5,001 - 6,000 18 99,433                
6,001 - 7,000 12 79,613                
7,001 - 8,000 16 119,563              
8,001 - 9,000 11 95,700                

9,001 - 10,000 10 95,037                126 34.15% 704,685            7.69% 5,593                   

10,001 - 11,000 13 137,567              
11,001 - 12,000 15 171,309              
12,001 - 13,000 16 198,952              
13,001 - 14,000 6 80,428                
14,001 - 15,000 8 114,909              58 15.72% 703,165            7.68% 12,124                

15,001 - 20,000 43 736,592              
20,001 - 25,000 25 556,971              
25,001 - 30,000 15 400,498              83 22.49% 1,694,061        18.49% 20,410                

30,001 - 35,000 18 583,977              
35,001 - 40,000 7 263,099              
40,001 - 45,000 8 345,699              
45,001 - 50,000 8 381,522              41 11.11% 1,574,297        17.19% 38,397                

50,001 - 75,000 21 1,251,966           
75,001 - 100,000 5 419,077              

100,001 - 200,000 10 1,350,806           
+200,000 4 1,442,539           40 10.84% 4,464,388        48.74% 111,610              

Total 369 9,160,327           369 100% 9,160,327        100% 24,825                

Egg Quota Production
[As at November 15, 2017]



Egg Farmers of Ontario 2017
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Quota Range
Number of 

Pullet Farmers Total Pullets

Percentage of 
Total Pullet 

Farmers

Percentage of 
Total 

Allotment

Average 
Production 

Quota/Group

0  - 5,000 8 25,819                   6.67% 0.24% 3,227                   

5,001 - 10,000 6 48,195                   5.00% 0.44% 8,033                   

10,001 - 15,000 6 72,030                   5.00% 0.66% 12,005                

15,001 - 20,000 5 85,885                   4.17% 0.79% 17,177                

20,001 - 25,000 6 131,877                 5.00% 1.21% 21,980                

25,001 - 30,000 6 170,436                 5.00% 1.56% 28,406                

30,001 - 35,000 7 227,360                 5.83% 2.08% 32,480                

35,001 - 40,000 4 151,801                 3.33% 1.39% 37,950                

40,001 - 45,000 2 82,012                   1.67% 0.75% 41,006                

45,001 - 50,000 7 330,480                 5.83% 3.03% 47,211                

50,001 - 75,000 14 883,972                 11.67% 8.10% 63,141                

75,001 - 100,000 19 1,683,445              15.83% 15.42% 88,602                

100,001 - 150,000 12 1,395,141              10.00% 12.78% 116,262              

150,001 - 200,000 7 1,214,534              5.83% 11.13% 173,505              

+200,000 11 4,413,859              9.17% 40.43% 401,260              

Total 120 10,916,846           100% 100% 90,974                

Pullet Quota Production
[As at November 15, 2017]



Egg Farmers of Ontario 2017
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Zone
Number of Quota 

Holders
Total Production 

Quota

Largest 
Production 

Quota

Average 
Production 

Quota

1 43 972,552                    106,493             22,617                

2 43 563,262                    73,784               13,099                

3 38 580,293                    159,261             15,271                

4 26 616,539                    154,489             23,713                

5 43 834,217                    66,384               19,400                

6 48 975,033                    192,258             20,313                

7 52 1,693,177                 453,995             32,561                

8 21 484,672                    62,743               23,080                

9 12 1,093,994                 412,287             91,166                

10 43 1,346,588                 119,577             31,316                
Total 369 9,160,327                 24,825

Egg Production by Zone
[As at November 15, 2017)



Egg Farmers of Ontario 2017
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Zone
Number of 

Quota Holders
Total Production 

Quota

Largest 
Production 

Quota

Average 
Production 

Quota

1 9 567,579                 235,335               63,064                

2 17 1,319,388              396,087               77,611                

3 6 462,564                 204,766               77,094                

4 10 631,233                 193,212               63,123                

5 11 851,795                 163,261               77,436                

6 23 1,635,437              413,955               71,106                

7 21 1,946,223              466,890               92,677                

8 4 334,449                 97,957                  83,612                

9 6 2,349,051              932,348               391,509              

10 13 819,127                 156,176               63,010                

Total 120 10,916,846           90,974

Pullet Production by Zone
[As at November 17, 2017]



Egg Farmers of Ontario 2017
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 Total

Number of Buyers: 58 60 66 184

Number of Sellers: 11 9 3 23

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 150,209 201,078 288,518 639,805

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 55,208 33,015 24,814 113,037

Equilibrium Price: $295.25 $295.25 $295.25 -----------
Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 55,208 33,015 24,814 113,037

Number of Successful Buyers: 51 60 66 177

2017 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota
Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT3) - as at November 15, 2017



Egg Farmers of Ontario 2017
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 Total

Number of Buyers: 16 19 19 54

Number of Sellers: 1 2 3 6

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 44,000 126,008 202,750 372,758

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 3,000 7,272 58,088 68,360

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 -----------
Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 3,000 7,272 58,088 68,360

Number of Successful Buyers: 16 19 19 54

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2017 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT3) - as at November 15, 2017



Egg Farmers of Ontario 2017
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 25 31 41 42 139

Number of Sellers: 4 11 18 10 43

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 62,570 88,881 117,940 106,860 376,251

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 20,255 15,830 33,696 15,957 85,738

Equilibrium Price: $295.23 $295.25 $295.25 $295.25 -----------
Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 10,255 15,486 30,725 15,957 72,423

Number of Successful Buyers: 5 5 15 8 33

2016 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota
Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4)



Egg Farmers of Ontario 2017
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 16 10 11 15 52

Number of Sellers: 2 1 7 6 16

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 134,792 16,000 111,296 158,350 420,438

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 9,416 1,600 32,178 49,950 93,144

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 -----------
Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 9,416 1,600 17,878 42,950 71,844

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 3 7 11 23

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2016 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)



Egg Farmers of Ontario 2017
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 23 22 21 21 87

Number of Sellers: 7 2 7 4 20

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 65,163 61,753 55,514 64,813 247,243

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 27,567 25,209 18,460 11,169 82,405

Equilibrium Price: $296.20 $295.48 $296.00 $295.75 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred
 as a result of the QTS: 27,567 25,209 18,460 11,169 82,405

Number of Successful Buyers: 11 8 6 5 30

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4)
2015 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota



Egg Farmers of Ontario 2017
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3
QT-4

(No Quota Offered)     Total

Number of Buyers: 13 8 9 30

Number of Sellers: 1 1 3 5

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 107,500 11,992 108,000 227,492

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 17,353 1,499 21,495 40,347

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.05 $25.08 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred
 as a result of the QTS: 17,353 1,499 21,495 40,347

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 1 2 5

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2015 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)



Egg Farmers of Ontario 2017
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 16 10 10 20 56

Number of Sellers: 3 7 4 4 18

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 37,395 29,950 15,986 43,094 126,425

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 21,407 21,721 3,047 27,332 73,507

Equilibrium Price: $295.85 $295.00 $295.00 $296.00 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred
 as a result of the QTS: 16,003 19,105 3,047 13,500 51,655

Number of Successful Buyers: 7 6 2 6 21

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4)
2014 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota



Egg Farmers of Ontario 2017
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 5 7 8 8 28

Number of Sellers: 4 4 6 3 17

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 41,788 42,211 75,141 67,641 226,781

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 78,058 65,270 82,653 65,391 291,372

Equilibrium Price: $24.00 $23.68 $23.69 $23.80 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred
 as a result of the QTS: 12,788 17,970 50,100 48,038 128,896

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 3 5 6 16

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2014 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)
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